
Kenlon County School District I It'sa6out)t££zy{s. 

DATE: 
4/22/2022 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

Issue Paper 

Consider/Approve Change Order No. 1 to Direct Purchase Order #22003172-00 with Graybar Electric 
for the Ryland Heights Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-143. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; Capital 
Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND: 
This is the first (1 s~ change order to Purchase Order #22003172 with Graybar Electric for the Ryland 
Heights Addition and Renovation Project associated with Century Construction. The original 
Purchase Order amount was $76,971.00. This change order for a deduction of $268.12 makes the new 
Purchase Order amount $76,702.88. 

The deduction is due to changing two (2) L2 light fixtures to two (2) 2 x 4 light fixtures. 
DEDUCT:$ 268.12 

TOTAL DEDUCT:$ 268.12 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR RYLAND HEIGHTS ADDITION AND RENOVATION 
BG21-143 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
Deduction of$ 268.12 to the Purchase Order #22003172. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

$ 285,527.00 
($ 24,845.42) 
$ 3,423.60 
$ 268.12 
$ 264,373.30 

Approve Change Order No. 1 to Direct Purchase Order #22003172-00 with Graybar Electric for the 
Ryland Heights Addition and Renovation Project-BG 21-143 for a deduction of $268.12. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be a ded to the Board Meeting Agenda 



'li:::::, .A .. . I. A® ~ :_: .: .=_: · . -~ :. :. : : .. ,: .·· ~-:-_ . . .. -_ ·. . . . ..- Document G701N - 2017 
C~ange Order 

. PROJECT: {Name a11d iidJress) 
·· . Addition & Rcriovnlioii Ryland lleighls 

. Elemeniury. ' . . •· · .. ·. · ... 
3845,Stewartt>rlvc · • · ··.·.·. 
Ryfarid flclghis; KY4iois 

. OWNER:•(~lllll~amladdress) · .. 
·· .. Kenton Couiliy.Board of Education 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: Mnlerial Purchase Order 
22003172 
Date~ 9123/2 I 

ARCHITECT, (Namu and address) 
PCA Archilccturc, PSC 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
·Clumgc Order Number: 00 I 

· Date: 4/1'1122 

. ;, : >1055 Enlon Drive .· . . . . . 906 Monmouth St 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and 111/ilress) 
Graybar Electric Co., Inc 
IOJZW.81hS1. 

. · .•·,• · 

· Ft. Wrigli1;KY4io11 · 
. . . -~- . . . 

Newport, KY 4!071 Cincfonali, OH 45203 

. ··. THE CONTRAC~ IS <:tiA~~~D AS FOLLOWS: 
... · .. · (//i.ri.'ri ~ detailed de.~crlplicm 0J1l1c cl,a11g(!' and; if appli,:aMc. attadr 01' reference specific ¢.f/iihi1s; Also /11c/11de agreed IIJIOII adjmlments 

·. • .. atil'ib11iilble io e,rcci,ted C:dititri1ction Change Directives.) 
Dcd11ctfo change (2) L2Hghtfixturecs to (2) 2x4 light fixtures 

nEDtit:T: s2~8.12 •· 
• ·.• .•. · TheLginol Conlmct Sum was 
· · Th~ iiei change by pri:Viously iluthonzcd Change Orders 
·• The Coriiract Siirnprfor io this Change Order was 

· 'i'lie_Crintraci Stiinwill be decreased by this Change Order in the amount or 
. · The new Coiitiitct Sum including this Cfuinge Order will be 

.··. The Contr~i:t Ti111~ ~ill be i~cr~a~~d b; Zero (0) days, 
· The iii:w dnic of Subsianifnl Complclion will be Slli.122 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

76,971.00 
0.00 

76.971 .00 
268.12 

76,702.88 

· . • NOT~:Thist:ia~ie6~~~r~~ei11it.i11ci~dc adjustments to the Contract.Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
. · ·.· 'time; thiith~v~ been authorized by Constriu.ition Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 

. Owner atjd Confracior, hi which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

· • · NOT \IAll[)lJ~T;lSIGNEri ~v tHE ~~CHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER • 

• PC:A.~;chi1~~11Jr~: ~SC ••. ·• · ..•... ··•••. ·. Graybar Electric Co .• Inc, .:,.:K;::;en::.:l,:;;on:.:....:::C..:;ou.::;n:.a.;ty"'-"B;.;;mo.::;a ... rd~'::.o::.r-:.E"'d_=,u~c'=-a'=-ti_o_n-:_-:.':.':.-::' ________ _ 

---~-". -:-< :....:c• _:.;.c.-• . ~ .• :.,::., · ~:rii.'. ;;·.•.>i:i, ... ~"IT!~l~;;;.·~i=;·•. ;;;:,r.ar,"1~ .•.. • ~na:;;;m;;:e)i==• .• = •. = .• •= .... ==::;:;:;::;::~ ,~cr;:u'.Mii'.RiMh(Hi~;;;::;:;;;;;;:;;:;::::====:=:=-~oWNER-(Firnrmr '· 

.. :• · ' · . '~Uff.E ,· >< .. . . ~ ; ~ SIGNATURE 

· · .-. · .. · Jim kaiser 

·. ·•.• Selllor ProJ~ct t.1.inager 

.... · ·.· PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
. 4i141;i .. ·.· .. •.· .· .. 

DATE 

'S l.)°':>":f\,-.J . (1~~.s 

'S I\ i.-€S fV:\ f\.-:> I\ G € 1L 

PRINTED NAiE AND TITLE tot!,~_~;:) 
DATE 

Rob Honey 

Executive Director of Support 
Op em lions 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Document G70r -2017. Copyright C, 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 end 2017 by Tho American lnsUlute of Archttacts. All rights reserved. The "American 
Institute of Architects," "AIA; the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may nol be used wllhoul permission , Thi!! document 1 
was produced by AIA software at 10:26:28 ET on 04/14/2022 under Ot'der No.2114275804 which expires on 01/13/2023, Is nol for resale, is licensed ror one-time 
use onty, and may only bl! used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents11 Terms or Service. To report copyright vlolaUons, e-mail copyright@ela.al!J. 
Uaer Notes: (389ADA40) 


