
t<enfon Co uni School Distric t I It's a6outJU,£ fjas. 

DATE: 
10/27/2022 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

Issue Paper 

Consider/Approve Change Order No. 6 with Century Construction for the Ryland 
Heights Addition and Renovation Project - BG 21-143. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the sixth (6th) change order for the Ryland Heights Addition and Renovation 
Project associated with Century Construction. The original contract was 
$4,368,195.00. This change order for an additional $1,790.65 with previous change 
orders totaling $62,084.57 makes the new contract sum $4,432,070.22. 

Item No 1: Clear existing sanitary drain piping under kitchen slab to remove grease, 
wipes, and debris. ADD: $ 800.00 

Item No 2: Install stainless steel cladding at new opening in existing masonry wall 
between the Kitchen and new Servery. ADD: $ 990.65 

TOTAL ADD:$ 1.790.65 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR RYLAND HEIGHTS ADDITION AND 
RENOVATION BG 21-143 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 

$ 285,527.00 
($ 62,084.57) 
$ 6,341.72 

($ 1,790.65) 
$ 227,993.50 

Addition of $1,790.65 to the existing contract for Century Construction. 

I -



RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve Change Order No. 6 with Century Construction for the Ryland Heights 
Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-143. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/Administrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



ti Al.A Document G70f - 2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name am{ address) 
Addition & Rcnovntion Ryland Heights 
Etcmcntnry 
3845 Slcwurt Drive 
Ryland Heights, KY 41015 

OWNER: (N,m,e and 1/ddress) 
Kcnltln Counly Bonrd orl:ducntion 
1055 Enton Drive 
Ft. Wrighl. KY 41017 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION; 
Contract For: General Cons1ruc1ion 

Dall!: 8/16/2021 

ARCHITECT: (Name and adclress) 
PCA Architcclurc, PSC 
906 Monmouth St 
Newport, KY 41071 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Chnngc Order Number: 006 

Dale: 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Century Crmstruction, Inc. 
34 Kenton Lnnds Rd. 
Erlanger, KY 41018 

(J11scrt a de1t1ifod dcscriptio11 a/the cha11ge 1111d, if applicable, aflacli or rcferi111ce specific e:rl1ib11s ti/so indudc agreed upo11 udjust111c11ts 
attributuble 10 e.r:ecutec/ Canstn//:tic.m Change Direclil'l!S,) 
Item No_ 06-0 I (PCO 47} 
Cle11r existing sanitaiy drain piping under kitchen slab to remove grease, wipes, and debris 
Cost Benclil to Owner: Clearing draing was necessary to allow new plumbing in remodeled kitchen to function properly. 
ADD: $800 

Item No. 06-02 {PCO 48) 
Install stainless steel cladding at new opening in existing masonry wall between the Kitchen and new Servery 
Cost Benefit to Owner: Cladding was necessary to provide a finished appearance at the jambs oflhe opening due to rough 
condition of the newly cut openign and to cover the now exposed joint between the emu nnd structural glazed tiles wythcs of 
the wall 
ADD: $990.65 

ih" original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously nuthorized Change Orders 
The Contracl Sum prior to thls Change Order w:is 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the umount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change OrdcrwiU be 

The: Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new dntc of Substantial Completion will be 8.18/22 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

4,368,195_00 
62,084 57 

4,430,279.57 
1.79065 

4.432,07012 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor. in which case II Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PCA Architecture, PSC Century Construction, Inc. Kenton County Board of Education 
ARCHITECT (Ffrm name) CONTRACTOR (Fimr name) OWNER (Finn name) 

AIA Documonl G701~ -2017. Copyright¢> 1979, 1967, 2000, 200t nnd 2017 by Th« Amarican lnslltutn of Architects. All right~ rasorved, Tho -Amor°'oan 
tnslituto of Archilecis • ·A1A: lhe AIA Logo. and "AlA Contract Documents· are reg,sterod trademarks and may not bo used wilnoul permission. This document 1 
was produced by AIA aoltware al 1 f :29:07 ET on 1012412022 under Orner No.211427.5804 which expires on 01/1312023, Is not for re$,le, is licen$ed for one-lime 
use only, and may only be used rt, accordanco with the AIA Conttac\ Documonfs«> Tenn! of Seivlco. To report copyright ...iolations, e-mail copyrighl@aia org, 
Unr No!os; (J89AOA3F) 



Senior Project Manag~r 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

10i24i22 
DATE 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
/ 0 ~ ,Jtt~?:J 

DATE 

SIGNATURE 

Rob Haney 

Executive Director of Suppor1 
Op.:rations 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE 

AIA Docurnanl G701 ~ - 2017, Copylighl l:J 1979, 1987, 2000. 2001 ond 2017 by The American lnslilUlo of ArchltoclS. All righls rosarved. Tilt> 'Ametican 
lnstilute or A1chilec1s • ·AtA; tho AIA Logo. and •Atl\ Contract Oocumenis· are regi·stored tr.,demarks and may nol bo usod without ocnni$sion. This document 2 
was produced by AIA $oftwara DI 11:29:07 ET on 10124/2022 under Order No.2114275804 which explros on 01/1312023, Is not for re~ale, Is licensed for one-time 
usa only, and may only be used In accordance with Iha AIA Contract COC\Jments0 Torm, of Sorvloo . To report copyright violations e,rnall copyrighl@ala,Otg. 
Usor Notaa: (3B9ADA3F) 


